UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1827806184 Fee: \$54.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/05/2018 11:11 AM Pg: 1 of 4



ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

18-04730 18-04730 ******ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY******

RECORDING MORTGAGE # 0825908258

COVER SHEET ONLY PREPARED BY CODILIS & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

UPON RECORDING MAIL TO:

DOCUMENT CONTROL DEPT.

Codilis & Associates, P.C.

15W030 North Frontage Road, Suite 100

Burr Ridge, IL 60527

1827806184 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared by, Recording Requested By and Return to: Charles Brown **Brown & Associates** 2316 Southmore Pasadena, TX 77502 713-941-4528 Client Id: Celink/ OL

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, CIT BANK, N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, whose address is 2900 Esperanza Crossing, Austin, TX 78758, toes hereby assign and transfer to BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR MORTGAGE ASSETS MANAGEMENT SERIES I TRUST forever and without recourse, whose address is '875 Connecticut Avenue, 10th Floor, Washington, D.C. 20009, all its right, title and interest in and to the described by CLIFTON JACKSON AND OKRITA E. JACKSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE to SOUTHPORT PANK for \$231,000.00 dated 8/27/2008 of record on 9/15/2008 at Document Number 0825908259, in the COOK County Clerk's Office, State of ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 12313 S Bishop Street, Calumet Prk, ILLINGIS 60827

Legal description: LEGAL Parcel: 25-29-302-067-0000

Executed this SEP 2 0 2018

CIT BANK, N.A. BY COMPU-LINK CORPORATION DBA CELINK AS ATTORNEY IN FACT 750 Price

By: MICHAEL SMITH

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

1827806184 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on this day personally appeared MICHAEL SMITH, ASSISTANT
SECRETATY, known to me (or proved to me on the oath of), to be the person and officer whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said
Compu-Link Corporation dba Celink as Attorney in Fact for CIT BANK, N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND
ASSIGNS, a corporation, and that he/she had executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purpose and
consideration therein ϵ_{x} pi essed, and in the capacity therein stated.
SEP 2 0 2010
Given under my hand and stal of office this day of, A.D
Raxondo Hopnes
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
Notary's Printed Name: Revonda Holmes
My Commission Expires: APR 1 5 2019
For:\$231,000.00 dated 8/27/2008





1827806184 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE A ALTA Commitment

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 46 (except the South 18 feet thereof), Lot 47 and the South 4 feet of Lot 48 in Block 1 in Friedlanders Subdivision of the East 1/2 of the North West 1/4 of - the South West 1/4 of Section 29, Township 37 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian;



Authorized Signature